

Tineidae from the Aleutian Islands, new species of, 27.	Thysania Zenobia, 40, 240.
Trenholme, E. C., article by, 120.	Trichopteryx fascicularis, 105.
Tachinus pallipes, 107.	Trogoderma ornata, 101.
Tachycellus Kirbyi, 31.	Van Duzee, E. P., articles by, 1, 39, 158, 176.
Tachyporus brunneus, 107.	Winter collecting, 15.
" scitulus, 107.	Wylly, Mrs., article by, 132.
Tarucus theophrastus, 132.	Zimmermann, Dr. Christian, memoir of, 53, 71.
Taxonus rufipes, n. sp., 97.	
Tenthredo semicornis, n. sp., 98.	
Tenthredopsis Evansii, n. sp., 98.	
Thamnotettix churata, n. sp., 10.	

- ERRATA.—Page 159, line 4 from bottom, for "*Amphixepa*" read "*Ampiscepa*."
 " 161, line 21 from bottom, for "Arizona" read "Arizonæ."
 " 162, " 7 from top, for "in" read "is."
 " 162, " 11 " " " " "hoat-shaped" read "boot-shaped."
 " 162 and 163, for "Genura" read "Geneura" wherever it occurs.
 " 178, line 3 from top, for "*Ilucita*" read "*Helcita*."
 " 182, line 14 from top, for "Mr. Percy Crawford" read "Mr. Frazer S. Crawford."
 " 182, line 26 from top, for "Colonel Robins" read "Colonel Doblins."
 " 209, line 4 from bottom, for "Endamus" read "Eudamus."
 " 220, line 3 from top, for "*Phytolacca decandra*" read "*Vcratrum viride*."